CORR @ )STRATEGIES

KS ScHooL DiSTRICT EDUCATION UPDATE 6-16-21

POLL METHODOLOGY

Results for these polls are based on automated telephone interviews conducted among a sample of active likely
voters. Data for this survey research was collected by Victory Geek for Cor Strategies.

Interviews were conducted via a computer-assisted telephone interviewing system utilizing techniques designed to
achieve the highest possible respondent cooperation. The surveys were conducted from Monday, June 7" through
Saturday, June 12", The margin of sampling error can be found in the below matrix. The margin of sampling error
may be higher or lower for certain subgroups.

Sample Size & Margin of Error:

e Andover: 306 £5.52

e Blue Valley: 515 +4.29
e Goddard: 272 +5.83

e Kansas City: 509 +4.29
e Shawnee: 520 +4.27

e Wichita: 551 +4.15

Data is modeled in real-time as the interviews are conducted using our proprietary system, which determines
interview targets based on weighted demographic information from the U.S. Census Bureau’s Current Population
Survey Voting and Registration Supplement. Data is sampled by using demographic information from current voting
registration statistics as provided by the Kansas Secretary of State to construct sample target weights.

The Kansas Policy Institute paid for all costs associated with this survey.
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KS School District Education Update - Script
Field Dates: Monday, June 7 — Saturday, June 12

Poll Script

Hello, you're being called to participate in a short three minute survey on education in Kansas. If you would like to give your
opinion, which is collected anonymously and will not be shared with any outside parties, please stay on the line for all six
questions.

Question 1: With which political party do you most identify? CODE
PRESS 1 if you are a Republican. 1
PRESS 2 if you are a Democrat. 2
PRESS 3 if you are an Independent. 3
Question 2: What is your age? CODE
PRESS 1 if you are 44 or younger. 1
PRESS 2 if you are between 45 and 64. 2
PRESS 3 if you are 65 or older. 3
Question 3: What is your gender? CODE
PRESS 1 if you are male. 1
PRESS 2 if you are female. 2
Question 4: The next two questions ask you to grade your district’s public schools. CODE

Overall, how would you have graded the public schools in your school district
prior to COVID-19?

PRESS 1 for A. 1



PRESS 2 for B. 2
PRESS 3 for C. 3
PRESS 4 for D. 4
PRESS 5 for F. 5
PRESS 6 if you're unsure. 6
Question 5: How would you grade the public schools in your school district on their CODE

response and handling of the recently concluded 2020-2021 school year?
PRESS 1 for A. 1
PRESS 2 for B. 2
PRESS 3 for C. 3
PRESS 4 for D. 4
PRESS 5 for F. 5
PRESS 6 if you're unsure. 6
Question 6: The final question is about the upcoming 2021-2022 school year. CODE

In the upcoming school year, do you agree or disagree that students should

return to school in-person full time?
PRESS 1 if you strongly agree. 1
PRESS 2 if you somewhat agree. 2
PRESS 3 if you somewhat disagree 3
PRESS 4 if you strongly disagree 4

PRESS 5 for are unsure.
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Andover Blue Valley Goddard Kansas City Shawnee Wichita
Republican 51% 50% 51% 22% 37% 38%
Democrat 22% 23% 24% 48% 33% 31%
Independent 27% 27% 26% 30% 30% 31%
Andover Blue Valley Goddard Kansas City Shawnee Wichita Total
<44 30% 30% 28% 30% 30% 30% 30%
45 - 64 37% 36% 38% 36% 36% 36% 36%
65 + 33% 34% 34% 33% 34% 34% 34%
Q3 - Gender
Andover Blue Valley Goddard Kansas City Shawnee Wichita Total
Male 49% 47% 49% 44% 48% 49% 47%
Female 51% 53% 51% 56% 52% 51% 53%
Q4 - Pre-COVID Grade
Andover Blue Valley Goddard Kansas City Shawnee Wichita Total
A 38% 56% 35% 22% 45% 18% 35%
B 28% 24% 26% 25% 28% 29% 27%
C 15% 9% 19% 19% 8% 21% 15%
D 4% 3% 6% 8% 3% 8% 6%
F 5% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 5%
Unsure 10% 5% 10% 18% 11% 18% 13%




Field Dates: Monday, June 7 — Saturday, June 12

Q5 - COVID Response Grade

Andover Blue Valley Goddard Kansas City Shawnee Wichita Total
A 31% 33% 25% 19% 27% 19% 25%
B 24% 24% 25% 26% 28% 22% 25%
C 16% 16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 17%
D 12% 11% 11% 11% 7% 13% 11%
F 6% 7% 12% 10% 6% 10% 8%
Unsure 11% 9% 12% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Q6 - Return to In-Person
Andover Blue Valley Goddard Kansas City Shawnee Wichita Total
Strongly Agree 78% 69% 72% 52% 59% 62% 64%
Somewhat Agree 15% 20% 19% 29% 28% 23% 23%
Soemwhat Disagree 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5%
Strongly Disagree 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Unsure 2% 5% 2% 10% 7% 7% 6%
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